

14.01.2022

Present: Sh. Jai Hind Patel, Ld. APP for the CBI.

Insp. Raj Kumar is present through VC.

In view of the prevailing pandemic of COVID-19 as per the directions of Hon'ble High Court and Ld. District & Sessions judge, Rouse Avenue District Courts, the present matter is being heard through video conferencing using CISCO-WEBEX.

Put up for purpose fixed on 08.032022.

(Ambika Singh)
CMM/ Rouse Avenue Courts
New Delhi /14.01.2022