

CS No. 374/24

MANJIT SINGH Vs. RAJINDER KAUR & ORS.

25.01.2025

Present: Mr. S.B. Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 1.
Ms. Ashi Nigam, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 2.

Ms. Ashi Nigam, Ld. Counsel submits that she is withdrawing her vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff no. 1.

Vakalatnama is filed by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no.1.

Record is perused.

The suit is at an initial stage. Even summons have not been issued.

Application under Order 6 Rule 17 read with Section 151 of CPC is allowed.

The amended plaint filed along with the application is taken on record.

On filing of PF and RC, issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues for service upon the defendants.

To come up on 24.02.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
25.01.2025