

05.05.2025

Present: Mr. Rishi Sood, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 1.
Ms. Ashi Nigam, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 2.
Mr. Vishal Mongia, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
None for defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff no. 1 requests for an adjournment for filing his vakalatnama.

He submits that the power attorney holder of plaintiff no. 1, who is also the son of plaintiff no. 1 has died.

Request for adjournment is not opposed.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 2 requests for grant of one week more time for filing of replication.

Request is not opposed by Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Let replication be filed by plaintiff no. 2 within one week from today after supplying advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Matter is adjourned for framing of issues to 01.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
05.05.2025