

CS 374/24

MANJIT SINGH Vs. RAJINDER KAUR

31.07.2026

Present: Mr. Rishi Sood, ld. counsel for plaintiff No.1.

Ms. Ashi Nigam & Ms. Rashmi Gaur, Ld. counsels
for plaintiff No.2.

Mr. Shashank Singh, ld. proxy counsel for defendant
No.1 alongwith defendant No.1.

Reply to application u/O 11 Rule 14 of CPC filed on
behalf of defendant No.1. Copy given to plaintiff.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of defendant No.1
on the ground that main counsel is not well today. Same is highly
opposed by ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Considering the submission, to come up for
arguments on the above application on 08.08.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
31.07.2026