

CS 374/24
MANJIT SINGH Vs. RAJINDER KAUR

08.08.2026

Present: Mr. Gurjot Singh, Ld. counsel for Plaintiff No.1
through VC.

Ms. Ashi Nigam & Ms. Rashmi Gaur, ld. counsel for
plaintiff No.2 alongwith plaintiff.

Ms. Ansoo Saxena, ld. counsel for defendant No.1
through VC.

None for defendant No.2.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for plaintiff No.2 that
defendant No.1 has filed an NCR dated 19.11.2024 to the effect
that customary documents such as GPA, agreement to sell and
Will have been misplaced. It is further submitted by ld. counsel
that in view of the above fact, she wants to withdraw the
application u/O 11 Rule 14 of CPC. In view of submission of ld.
counsel for plaintiff No.2, application filed by plaintiff No.2 u/O
11 Rule 14 of CPC is dismissed as withdrawn.

Proposed issues filed on behalf of plaintiff No.2.
Copy be given to opposite sides.

Pleadings are stated to be complete. Parties are
directed to file proposed issues on or before next date of hearing
with advance copy to opposite side.

To come up for framing of issues on 29.10.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
08.08.2026